ABB industrial drives
ACS800-204, regenerative IGBT supply units, 2.7 to 67 kW
Optimized for cabinet assembly
The regenerative IGBT supply units
are designed for fast, cost-effective
installation and integration into cabinets.
The units are ideal for use by system
integrators, OEMs and panel builders.

Light-overload use Heavy-duty use Heat
dissipation
Type code Frame size
Icont.max
A (AC)
Icont.max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont.max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW (DC)
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW (DC) kW
UN = 400 V (range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V.
5.3 6.4 9.3 3.8 3.8 6.2 3.7 4.7 2.7 0.3 ACS800-204-0003-3 R2i + RLCL-01-5
11.3 13.7 19.9 8.1 8.0 13.2 8.0 9.9 5.8 0.5 ACS800-204-0008-3 R2i + RLCL-02-5
27.7 33.6 48.7 20.0 19.8 32.3 20 24.3 14.3 0.8 ACS800-204-0021-3 R3i + RLCL-03-5
44.9 54.4 78.7 32.2 31.9 52.2 32 39.4 23.1 1.3 ACS800-204-0031-3 R4i + RLCL-11-5
84.0 101.9 147.4 60.3 59.7 97.8 60 73.7 43.3 2.2 ACS800-204-0061-3 R5i + RLCL-12-5
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V.
5.1 6.1 8.9 4.4 4.4 5.9 4.3 4.4 3.1 0.3 ACS800-204-0004-5 R2i + RLCL-01-5
10.8 13.0 18.9 9.3 9.2 12.5 9.2 9.4 6.7 0.6 ACS800-204-0009-5 R2i + RLCL-02-5
27.7 33.6 48.4 24.0 23.8 32.2 23.8 24.2 17.1 0.9 ACS800-204-0021-5 R3i + RLCL-03-5
39.2 47.4 68.7 33.9 33.6 45.5 33.6 34.3 24.3 1.5 ACS800-204-0031-5 R4i + RLCL-11-5
78.3 94.7 137.9 67.8 67.1 91.0 67.1 69.0 48.8 2.4 ACS800-204-0061-5 R5i + RLCL-12-5
Nominal ratings:
Icont.max: rated current available continuously without overload capacity at 40 °C
Imax: maximum output current. Available for 10 seconds at start, otherwise as
 long as allowed by drive temperature. Note! The maximum motor shaft
 power is 150% Phd.
Sn: nominal apparent power
Typical ratings:
No-overload use
Pcont.max: typical output power in no-overload use
Frame size Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm
Weight
kg
IGBT supply module
R2i 401 165 193 9
R3i 466 173 232 12
R4i 525 240 252 15
R5i 673 265 276 23
LCL filter for IGBT supply module
RLCL-01-5 850 173 137 15
RLCL-02-5 850 173 137 15
RLCL-03-5 850 173 137 20
RLCL-11-5 920 265 169.5 40
RLCL-12-5 920 265 169.5 50
Light-overload use
IN continuous current allowing 110% IN for 1 minute every 5 minutes at 40 °C
PN: typical output power in light-overload use
Heavy-duty use
Ihd: continuous current allowing 150% Ihd for 1 minute every 5 minutes at 40 °C